

# **Public Works Department**

Operations Division 5310 Municipal Ave Kansas City, Missouri 64120 (816) 513-9841 Fax (816) 513-9877

July 19, 2022

#### REGULATION NUMBERS 65420 THROUGH 65424 REMOVALS

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Pursuant to the authority granted in paragraph (b) of Section 70-38 of the "Code of General Ordinances of Kansas City, Missouri" and subject to the provisions thereof, traffic regulations are hereby made and adopted as follows:

**Stopping** of all vehicular traffic as listed in **Section 70-335** is hereby discontinued at the following location(s):

# Regulation

Number	<b>Location</b>	Restriction
65420	N Flintlock Road and NE 90 <sup>th</sup> Street: Eastbound	Stop

Prohibition of <u>Stopping</u>, <u>Standing and/or Parking</u>, as indicated below and as listed in <u>Section 70-530</u> is hereby discontinued at the following location(s):

# Regulation

<u>Number</u>	<u>Location</u>	<b>Restriction</b>
65421	8 <sup>th</sup> Street, north side, from Highland Avenue then west 170 feet	No Parking Anytime

Prohibition of <u>Parking</u> for longer than the <u>Time Limit</u>, as indicated below and as listed in <u>Section 70-531</u> and <u>70-591</u> is hereby discontinued at the following location(s):

Regulation Number	Location	Restriction
65422	63 <sup>rd</sup> Street, north side, from a point 203 feet east of Cherry Street then east 110 feet	Fifteen Minute Parking 7:00 AM to 6:00 PM Monday through Friday
65423	63 <sup>rd</sup> Street, north side, from a point 313 feet east of Cherry Street then east 109 feet	Two Hour Parking 7:00 AM to 6:00 PM Monday through Friday

The <u>Loading Zone</u> as indicated below and as listed in <u>Section 70-561</u> is hereby discontinued at the following location(s):

Regulation Number	<u>Location</u>	Restriction
65424	Broadway Boulevard, west side, from a point 44 feet south of 10 <sup>th</sup> Street then south 40 feet	Passenger Loading Zone 6:00 PM to 7:00 AM Monday through Friday and 24 hours Saturday and Sunday

The existing signs at the locations affected by the above regulations will be removed.

Michael Shaw Director of Public Works

MS: JW:JB: MK

ce: Mayor and Council City Clerk's Office

> Traffic Division; Police Department The Daily Record (for publication)